

OWNERS: MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION				James R. Payne Construction	Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	Frank Turner Construction	Summit Industries, LLC	John G. Walton Construction Co.	Gulf Equipment Corp.	Mobile Asphalt Company							
BID TAB				P. O. Box 81409 Mobile, AL 36689	P. O. Box 8039 Mobile, AL 36689	10140 Tanner Williams Rd. Mobile, AL 36608	P. O. Box 1040 Magnolia Spring, AL 36555	P. O. Box 81222 Mobile, AL 36689	5212 Willis Rd. Theodore, AL 36582	P. O. Box 190279 Mobile, AL 36619							
Project No.: MCR-2008-304 McGehee Rd, Victor Dr. & Raymon Dr.																	
Bid Date: January 12, 2011 Time: 10:00 AM																	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY BID	UNIT	1st Contractor		2nd Contractor		3rd Contractor		4th Contractor		5th Contractor		6th Contractor		7th Contractor	
				UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
201-A	Clearing and Grubbing (Approximately 10 Acres)	1	L.S.	42,000.00	42,000.00	7,783.10	7,783.10	40,000.00	40,000.00	28,682.00	28,682.00	9,865.00	9,865.00	14,998.20	14,998.20	15,800.00	15,800.00
206-C1	Removing Asphalt Drive and Pavement	153	S.Y.	5.00	765.00	7.22	1,104.66	1.50	229.50	4.65	711.45	7.34	1,123.02	2.06	315.18	2.20	336.60
206-C2	Removing Concrete Drives	12	S.Y.	5.00	60.00	7.18	86.16	4.50	54.00	17.90	214.80	10.68	128.16	6.56	78.72	7.00	84.00
206-D1	Removal of Existing Pipes (All Sizes)	138	L.F.	5.00	690.00	8.70	1,200.60	5.00	690.00	6.05	834.90	7.21	994.98	6.57	906.66	7.00	966.00
206-D2	Removal of Existing Fences	45	L.F.	5.00	225.00	3.07	138.15	5.00	225.00	6.15	276.75	7.21	324.45	4.99	224.55	5.25	236.25
206-E	Removing Headwall	4	EA.	100.00	400.00	114.66	458.64	100.00	400.00	108.00	432.00	123.05	492.20	131.60	526.40	140.00	560.00
209-A	Mailbox Reset (Single)	16	EA.	60.00	960.00	95.49	1,527.84	65.00	1,040.00	80.95	1,295.20	41.62	665.92	57.15	914.40	60.00	960.00
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	3,405	C.Y.	4.00	13,620.00	5.92	20,157.60	4.50	15,322.50	5.65	19,238.25	7.33	24,958.65	5.03	17,127.15	5.50	18,727.50
210-D	Borrow Excavation	5,331	C.Y.	6.50	34,651.50	6.37	33,958.47	7.00	37,317.00	6.40	34,118.40	6.72	35,824.32	7.57	40,355.67	8.00	42,648.00
214-B	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	40	TONS	35.00	1,400.00	39.16	1,566.40	41.31	1,652.40	40.45	1,618.00	48.73	1,949.20	35.72	1,428.80	38.00	1,520.00
230-A	Roadbed Processing	34.81	RD. BD. STA.	100.00	3,481.00	237.09	8,253.10	200.00	6,962.00	209.00	7,275.29	162.60	5,660.11	190.90	6,645.23	200.00	6,962.00
301-A	Granular Soil Base Course, One 8" Layer, Per Section 821, Road Mixed, 8" Compacted Thickness	8,405	S.Y.	3.00	25,215.00	3.73	31,350.65	3.50	29,417.50	3.05	25,635.25	3.36	28,240.80	4.25	35,721.25	4.50	37,822.50
401-A	Bituminous Treatment, Type "A" (Prime)	8,405	S.Y.	0.90	7,564.50	0.83	6,976.15	1.00	8,405.00	0.79	6,639.95	0.87	7,312.35	1.05	8,825.25	0.70	5,883.50
429-A	Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range "B" (220 LBS./S.Y.)	784	TON	83.00	65,072.00	74.21	58,180.64	82.50	64,680.00	86.30	67,659.20	80.00	62,720.00	79.89	62,633.76	75.00	58,800.00
430-B	Aggregate Surfacing (A.L.D.O. T #57)	600	TON	15.00	9,000.00	22.57	13,542.00	41.31	24,786.00	35.70	21,420.00	45.86	27,516.00	35.29	21,174.00	37.00	22,200.00
530-B1	22" Span x 14" Rise Roadway Pipe CL3RC	96	L.F.	31.00	2,976.00	32.68	3,137.28	28.85	2,769.60	36.45	3,499.20	30.80	2,956.80	48.48	4,654.08	50.00	4,800.00
530-B2	29" Span x 18" Rise Roadway Pipe	80	L.F.	35.00	2,800.00	36.03	2,882.40	35.63	2,850.40	43.85	3,508.00	36.88	2,950.40	60.90	4,872.00	65.00	5,200.00
530-B3	44" Span x 27" Rise Roadway Pipe	128	L.F.	65.00	8,320.00	66.85	8,556.80	65.89	8,433.92	91.20	11,673.60	71.71	9,178.88	68.11	8,718.08	70.00	8,960.00
535-B1	18" Span X 11" Rise Side Drain Pipe	200	L.F.	25.00	5,000.00	25.29	5,058.00	27.58	5,516.00	28.75	5,750.00	31.06	6,212.00	33.30	6,660.00	35.00	7,000.00
535-B2	22" Span X 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe	240	L.F.	31.00	7,440.00	28.03	6,727.20	28.85	6,924.00	32.80	7,872.00	35.31	8,474.40	32.53	7,807.20	35.00	8,400.00
535-B3	29" Span x 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe	200	L.F.	38.00	7,600.00	36.46	7,292.00	35.63	7,126.00	39.60	7,920.00	41.92	8,384.00	41.76	8,352.00	45.00	9,000.00
600-A	Mobilization	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	33,229.81	33,229.81	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,918.00	7,918.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	38,527.57	38,527.57	50,000.00	50,000.00
606-A	6" Under Drain Pipe, Type 8	800	L.F.	7.00	5,600.00	9.01	7,208.00	10.00	8,000.00	8.10	6,480.00	12.46	9,968.00	11.80	9,440.00	12.50	10,000.00
609-A	Seperative Geotextile (Tensar BX-1100)	5000	S.Y.	2.50	12,500.00	3.59	17,950.00	3.73	18,650.00	2.95	14,750.00	3.86	19,300.00	1.77	8,850.00	1.90	9,500.00
610-A	Loose Rip Rap, Class 2 (24" Thick)	130	S.Y.	70.00	9,100.00	50.97	6,626.10	47.31	6,150.30	52.85	6,870.50	62.11	8,074.30	69.99	9,098.70	75.00	9,750.00
610-D	Filter Fabric, Geotextile	130	S.Y.	5.00	650.00	5.72	743.60	3.00	390.00	4.95	643.50	2.62	340.60	1.29	167.70	1.40	182.00
614-B	Reinforced Slope Paving (Paved Ditches, Including Toe-Walls)	24	C.Y.	350.00	8,400.00	349.79	8,394.96	385.00	9,240.00	293.00	7,032.00	355.03	8,520.72	367.50	8,820.00	385.00	9,240.00
618-B	Concrete Driveway 5" Thick	20	S.Y.	60.00	1,200.00	71.41	1,428.20	55.00	1,100.00	50.75	1,015.00	72.48	1,449.60	52.50	1,050.00	55.00	1,100.00
619-B1	29" Span x 18" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope)(DBBL)	2	EA.	750.00	1,500.00	776.45	1,552.90	935.00	1,870.00	537.00	1,074.00	788.09	1,576.18	892.50	1,785.00	940.00	1,880.00
619-B2	44" Span x 27" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope DBBL, 30' Skew)	2	EA.	950.00	1,900.00	1,360.43	2,720.86	1,320.00	2,640.00	1,110.00	2,220.00	1,380.82	2,761.64	1,260.00	2,520.00	1,325.00	2,650.00
619-B3	18" Span x 11" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	8	EA.	480.00	3,840.00	371.82	2,974.56	440.00	3,520.00	356.00	2,848.00	377.39	3,019.12	420.00	3,360.00	445.00	3,560.00
619-B4	22" Span x 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	16	EA.	475.00	7,600.00	426.50	6,824.00	495.00	7,920.00	371.00	5,936.00	432.89	6,926.24	472.50	7,560.00	500.00	8,000.00
619-B5	29" Span x 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	10	EA.	500.00	5,000.00	496.49	4,964.90	660.00	6,600.00	377.00	3,770.00	503.93	5,039.30	630.00	6,300.00	665.00	6,650.00
620-A	Minor Structure Concrete (Ravell Curbs)	1	C.Y.	300.00	300.00	1,438.08	1,438.08	330.00	330.00	1,691.00	1,691.00	1,459.63	1,459.63	258.91	258.91	275.00	275.00
650-A	Topsoil 2" Compacted Thickness	1,500	C.Y.	6.00	9,000.00	11.44	17,160.00	8.00	12,000.00	9.65	14,475.00	6.50	9,750.00	6.13	9,195.00	6.50	9,750.00
652-A	Seeding	8.50	ACRE	900.00	7,650.00	874.88	7,436.48	800.00	6,800.00	1,038.00	8,823.00	1,315.47	11,181.50	887.38	7,542.73	935.00	7,947.50
652-C	Mowing	9	ACRE	200.00	1,800.00	164.04	1,476.36	50.00	450.00	71.45	643.05	74.34	669.06	59.05	531.45	62.00	558.00
654-A	Solid Sod (Bermuda)	260	S.Y.	4.00	1,040.00	4.10	1,066.00	5.00	1,300.00	4.45	1,157.00	6.30	1,638.00	4.79	1,245.40	5.00	1,300.00
656-A	Mulching	8.50	ACRE	900.00	7,650.00	874.88	7,436.48	800.00	6,800.00	496.00	4,216.00	839.84	7,138.64	797.20	6,776.20	840.00	7,140.00
659-A	Erosion Control Netting Class "B" (As Directed By the Engineer)	150	S.Y.	2.50	375.00	1.91	286.50	1.50	225.00	1.30	195.00	4.25	637.50	1.29	193.50	1.40	210.00
665-A	Temporary Seeding	7	ACRE	150.00	1,050.00	546.80	3,827.60	600.00	4,200.00	372.00	2,604.00	1,013.00	7,091.00	762.67	5,338.69	800.00	5,600.00
665-B	Temporary Mulching	7	ACRE	200.00	1,400.00	546.80	3,827.60	600.00	4,200.00	326.00	2,282.00	839.84	5,878.88	767.47	5,372.29	800.00	5,600.00
665-F	Hay Bales	160	EA.	6.00	960.00	6.46	1,033.60	6.00	960.00	6.30	1,008.00	12.33	1,972.80	10.09	1,614.40	10.50	1,680.00
665-I	Temporary Rip Rap Class 2	100	TON	50.00	5,000.00	53.96	5,396.00	53.76	5,376.00	57.15	5,715.00	62.46	6,246.00	69.98	6,998.00	75.00	7,500.00
665-J1	Silt Fence Type "A"	100	L.F.	4.00	400.00	2.71	271.00	4.00	400.00	4.95	495.00	8.80	880.00	3.44	344.00	3.60	360.00
665-J2	Silt Fence Type "B"	5,000	L.F.	1.50	7,500.00	1.83	9,150.00	1.50	7,500.00	1.65	8,250.00	0.01	50.00	2.27	11,350.00	2.40	12,000.00
665-K	Drainage Sump Excavation	300	L.F.	1.00	300.00	6.87	2,061.00	10.00	3,000.00	27.50	8,250.00	7.11	2,133.00	6.47	1,941.00	7.00	2,100.00
665-O	Silt Fence Removal	5,500	L.F.	0.20	1,100.00	0.50	2,750.00	0.50	2,750.00	0.87	4,785.00	0.93	5,115.00	1.11	6,105.00	1.20	6,600.00
665-Q	10" Wattles	400	L.F.	4.20	1,680.00	4.37	1,748.00	5.00	2,000.00	4.75	1,900.00	7.19	2,876.00	4.55	1,820.00	5.00	2,000.00
680-A	Engineering Controls	1	L.S.	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,116.97	3,116.97	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,665.00	7,665.00	9,247.89	9,247.89	4,019.21	4,019.21	9,729.15	9,729.15
698-A	Construction Fuel (Max. Bid Limited to \$36,000.00)	1	L.S.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	525.00	525.00	525.00	525.00
701-A	Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (0.060" Thick) 4" Wide	0.48	MILES	6,000.00	2,880.00	2,733.98	1,312.31	3,000.00	1,440.00	3,382.00	1,623.36	6,093.79	2,925.02	1,575.00	756.00	1,700.00	816.00
703-A	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A (0.090" Thick)	18	S.F.	7.00	126.00	5.47	98.46	6.00	108.00	28.20	507.60	6.99	125.82	18.90	340.20	20.00	360.00
740-B	Construction Signs Type IV	112	SQ. FT.	15.00	1,680.00	7.66	857.92	12.00	1,344.00	16.25	1,820.00	16.20	1,814.40	12.60	1,411.20	13.00	1,456.00
740-D	Channelizing Drums Type III	20	EA.	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00	60.00	1,200.00	69.45	1,389.00	8.32	166.40	31.50	630.00	33.00	660.00
740-E	Cones 36" High	20	EA.	25.00	500.00	6.56	131.20	15.00	300.00	17.70	354.00	1.21	24.20	15.75	315.00	16.50	330.00
740-G	Barricades Type 1, (Portable 24" Wide)	20	EA.	150.00	3,000.00	84.69	1,693.80	25.00	500.00	82.10	1,642.00	1.21	24.20	63.00	1,260.00	65.00	1,300.00
740-I	Warning Lights Type B (Detachable Head)	4	EA.	225.00	900.00	71.08	284.32	100.00	400.00	141.00	564.00	224.94	899.76	157.50			